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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from States for poverty alleviation and employment generation during the last three years and
current year, State and UT-wise; and 

(b) the current status of the proposals sanctioned and pending along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation had been implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme Swarna
Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) which has now been restructured into National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM).

Under NULM Scheme, the States/UTs are not required to send proposals to the Ministry. The funds under the Scheme are tentatively
allocated between the States/UTs and released to States/UTs only after they fulfill the prescribed criteria.
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